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EGGS FISH MILK PEANUTS SESAME SHELLFISH SOY TREE NUTS WHEAT *GLUTEN

Bananas Foster ✓ ✓ ✓
Birthday Cake ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Campfire S'mores ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate ✓ ✓
Chocolate Cake Shake ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Strawberry ✓ ✓
Chocolate Raspberry Truffle ✓ ✓
Chocolatier ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Cookie Brownie Fudge ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Cookie Dough Fudge ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Cookie Jar ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Cookies & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Mint Chip ✓ ✓
Mint Cookies & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Peanut Butter Brownie ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Raspberries & Cream ✓ ✓
Raspberry ✓
Rusty's Shake ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Salted Caramel Pretzel ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Strawberry ✓
Strawberry Banana ✓ ✓
Vanilla ✓

Non-Dairy Chocolate ** ✓ ✓
Non-Dairy Cookies & Cream ** ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Non-Dairy Peanut Butter ** ✓ ✓ ✓
Non-Dairy Strawberry ** ✓ ✓

Root Beer Float ✓

Hot Fudge Brownie ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Peanut Butter Meltaway Cookie ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
S'mores ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Strawberry Shortcake ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Peanut Butter Bananas & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓
Strawberries & Cream ✓ ✓

Cake Pop ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Cookies & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Strawberry ✓ ✓
S'mores Pop ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Signature Milk Chocolate ✓ ✓
Whipped Cream ✓

NON-DAIRY MILKSHAKES

DRINKS

SUNDAES

MOLTEN CUPS

MILKSHAKE & SUNDAE TOPPERS

** Non-Dairy Ice Cream made with a milk-derivative ingredient (sodium caseinate) for texture, as allowed by the FDA. 

This information is provided for general informational purposes only and is not intended to substitute professional medical 
advice. Customers with food allergies or specific dietary concerns should consult their healthcare provider. Ingredient and 

nutritional content may vary by location and is subject to change based on supplier availability, manufacturing practices, and 
recipe modifications. Substitutions may be made without prior notice.

Made on equipment that processes: Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

✓ = Presence of Allergen * GLUTEN  is not an allergen recognized by the FDA. This information is provided for 
guest knowledge. Products may be Gluten Friendly, but are not certified Gluten-Free.

MILKSHAKES
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EGGS FISH MILK PEANUTS SESAME SHELLFISH SOY TREE NUTS WHEAT *GLUTEN

Dairy ✓
Non-Dairy ** ✓

Almond Milk ✓
Whole Milk ✓

Bananas
Brownies ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Cinnamon
Cocoa Powder
Cookie Dough ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Cookies & Cream Cumble ✓ ✓ ✓
Cream Cheese Icing ✓
Chocolate Cake ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Crispy Marshmallows
Dark Chocolate Ganache Icing ✓ ✓
Honey Grahams ✓ ✓
Malted Milk Powder ++ ✓ ✓
Mini Chocolate Chips ✓ ✓
Peanut Butter Cookies ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Pretzels ✓ ✓
Rainbow Sprinkles
Sea Salt
Sliced Strawberries
Toffee ✓ ✓ ✓
Vanilla Cake ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Caramel ✓ ✓ ✓
Hot Fudge ✓ ✓
Marshmallow Crème ✓ ✓
Raspberry Puree
Peanut Butter Sauce ✓

Banana Syrup
Café Espresso Syrup ++
Cookie Dough Syrup
Cookies & Cream Syrup
Mint Syrup
Raspberry Syrup
Simple Syrup
Strawberry Syrup
Toasted Marshmallow Syrup

Toffee Syrup

Vanilla Syrup

 ++ In participating locations only.

** Non-Dairy Ice Cream made with a milk-derivative ingredient (sodium caseinate) for texture, as allowed by the FDA. 

MILK

SAUCES

SYRUPS

This information is provided for general informational purposes only and is not intended to substitute professional medical 
advice. Customers with food allergies or specific dietary concerns should consult their healthcare provider. Ingredient and 

nutritional content may vary by location and is subject to change based on supplier availability, manufacturing practices, and 
recipe modifications. Substitutions may be made without prior notice.

Made on equipment that processes: Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

✓ = Presence of Allergen * GLUTEN  is not an allergen recognized by the FDA. This information is provided for 
guest knowledge. Products may be Gluten Friendly, but are not certified Gluten-Free.

INCLUSIONS

ICE CREAM

 ++ In participating locations only.
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Chocolate Bar- Cookie Butter Crunch ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Bar- Dubai Style ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Bar- Mint Cookies & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Bar- MSF Terrapin ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Bar- Peanut Butter Pretzel ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Bar- Salted Caramel ✓ ✓
Bark - Cookie ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Cookie Brownie ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Cookies & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Peanut Butter Marshmallow ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Peanut Butter Toffee ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Roasted Almond ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Rocky Road ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Signature Milk Chocolate ✓ ✓
Bark - S'mores ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bark - Toasted Coconut ✓ ✓
Cake Pop ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Cookies & Cream ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Strawberries ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Stroopwafel ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Chocolate Dipped Toffee Stroopwafel ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Gourmet Pretzel - Dark Chocolate ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Gourmet Pretzel - Milk Chocolate ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Pecan Caramel Terrapin ✓ ✓ ✓
Pittsburgh Penguins Chocolate Puck ✓ ✓
S'mores Pop ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

This information is provided for general informational purposes only and is not intended to substitute professional medical 
advice. Customers with food allergies or specific dietary concerns should consult their healthcare provider. Ingredient and 

nutritional content may vary by location and is subject to change based on supplier availability, manufacturing practices, and 
recipe modifications. Substitutions may be made without prior notice.

Made on equipment that processes: Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

✓ = Presence of Allergen * GLUTEN  is not an allergen recognized by the FDA. This information is provided for 
guest knowledge. Products may be Gluten Friendly, but are not certified Gluten-Free.

CHOCOLATE


